The KAIGAN Foundation will be holding our 9<sup>th</sup> Annual KAIGAN Fest 2024 & Cornhole Tournament on Saturday, August 10<sup>TH</sup> from 1pm to 9pm at Correale Grove located at 250 Deep Hole Road, Drums PA 18222. This family friendly event is open to the public and will host area bands and food/drink vendors, along with tricky trays, raffles, children's activities and games, adult games, tournaments and more!

**KAIGAN** 

FOUNDATION helping families fight kidney disease

The KAIGAN Foundation is a nonprofit organization based in Drums PA dedicated to providing awareness, research, and support for juvenile kidney patients. The KAIGAN Foundation was established in 2016 after our son Kellen Jumper Warner was diagnosed with a rare and incurable kidney disease called "IGA Nephropathy with Crescents."

Your support will help The KAIGAN Foundation reach our mission to raise awareness, alleviate costs for juvenile dialysis and kidney transplant patients, and to fund research clinics in order to promote early detection and find a cure for kidney disease. Your donations and support also help to fund patient medical equipment needs, gaming stations for kidney transplant recovery clinics and iPads for dialysis clinics, along with KAIGAN Houses, Camps and Support Groups and programs to include our Blanket of HOPE Program, Holiday Gift Program, Ambassador Program and Adult Kidney Outreach Program.

As one of our main fundraising events, we are reaching out to local businesses and supporters for sponsorships. Every dollar raised at KAIGAN Fest goes directly to our Foundation's mission stated above. We need your help to continue making this event a success - we cannot do it without you!

CORNHOLE SPONSO	<u>R LEVELS</u>	KAIGAN FEST SPONSOR LEVELS
Airmail Sponsor - \$500	_	Drummer Sponsor - \$500
Includes: 1 team in the tourn admission tickets to the eve enter event), your compan of cornhole boards (do not l media, signage at event.	nt (\$10 per person to y logo sticker on a set	Includes: 2 free admission tickets to the event (\$1 per person to enter event), business logo on the foundation's website that will be displayed or our social media, signage at event.
	_	Guitarist Sponsor - \$150
Blocker Sponsor - \$150 Includes: Lane sponsor/Me		Includes: social media and signage at the event.
memorial message on sign social media.		ensure the highest amount of publicity! Make check
memorial message on sign social media. Please complete this section and paya The KAIGAN Foundation, Attn: Nico Nicole@TheKA	d return it by Friday, May 10 <sup>th</sup> to e ble to 'The KAIGAIN Foundation' le Warner, 2 East Butler Drive, Sui GANFoundation.com or (951)-32	te 5, Drums PA 18222. Please contact Nicole Warner at 29-0231 if you have any questions.
memorial message on sign social media. Please complete this section and paya The KAIGAN Foundation, Attn: Nico Nicole@TheKAI Sponsorship Category:	d return it by Friday, May 10 <sup>th</sup> to e ble to 'The KAIGAIN Foundation' le Warner, 2 East Butler Drive, Sui GANFoundation.com or (951)-32 Cc	to the following address: te 5, Drums PA 18222. Please contact Nicole Warner at
memorial message on sign social media. Please complete this section and paya The KAIGAN Foundation, Attn: Nico Nicole@TheKAI Sponsorship Category:	d return it by Friday, May 10 <sup>th</sup> to e ble to 'The KAIGAIN Foundation' le Warner, 2 East Butler Drive, Sui GANFoundation.com or (951)-32 Cc	to the following address: te 5, Drums PA 18222. Please contact Nicole Warner at 29-0231 if you have any questions. Intact Name:
memorial message on sign social media. Please complete this section and paya The KAIGAN Foundation, Attn: Nico Nicole@TheKAI Sponsorship Category: Business or Sponsor Name:	d return it by Friday, May 10 <sup>th</sup> to e ble to 'The KAIGAIN Foundation' le Warner, 2 East Butler Drive, Sui GANFoundation.com or (951)-32 Co	to the following address: te 5, Drums PA 18222. Please contact Nicole Warner at 29-0231 if you have any questions. Intact Name:
memorial message on sign social media. Please complete this section and paya The KAIGAN Foundation, Attn: Nico Nicole@TheKA	d return it by Friday, May 10 <sup>th</sup> to e ble to 'The KAIGAIN Foundation' le Warner, 2 East Butler Drive, Sui GANFoundation.com or (951)-32 Co	to the following address: te 5, Drums PA 18222. Please contact Nicole Warner at 29-0231 if you have any questions. Intact Name:

 Memorial Sign: YES \_\_\_\_\_\_ NO \_\_\_\_\_
 Name of Person: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Message on Sign: \_\_\_\_\_